
Pos # Crew Vehicle Gr Pos Cl Pos Stage 1 RZ03 RZ04 RZ05 TC SC CP Pen Stage 2 Jokers Total Dif Dif 1st

1 229 DOUTON / ETIENNE BUGGY SUNHILL 1979 H1 1 H1.1 1 121 34 58 28 0 0 0 0 120 14 227

2 209 DONATIU / SERRAT PUIG MITSUBISHI MONTERO V6 H2 1 H2.5 1 404 180 57 124 0 0 0 0 361 62 703 +476 +476

3 213 VERDAGUER / VERDAGUER BUGGY SUNHILL 1982/1983 H2 2 H2.1 1 470 395 138 241 0 0 0 0 774 98 1146 +443 +919

4 216 REVUELTA / SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H1 2 H1.5 1 618 406 327 256 0 0 0 0 989 144 1463 +317 +1236

5 212 LAMARRE / LAROCHE MITSUBISHI PAJERO H1 3 H1.5 2 972 293 358 120 0 0 0 0 771 55 1688 +225 +1461

6 206 KLYMCIW / VLCEK SKODA LR130 H1 H1.1 2 902 89 1294 70 0 0 0 0 1453 512 1843 +155 +1616

7 214 VIDAL / MAIMI CODINA LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 3.5 H2 3 H2.2 1 673 1207 299 225 0 0 0 0 1731 64 2340 +497 +2113

8 253 HARICHOURY / CORREIA / FERTIN RENAULT TRUCKS 420DCI H1 H1.9 1 1067 1130 101 144 0 0 0 0 1375 62 2380 +40 +2153

9 223 GARCIA MERINO / GARCIA MERINO TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 H2.5 2 903 766 33 1319 0 0 0 0 2118 600 2421 +41 +2194

10 219 LACARRAU / QUEMIN TOYOTA PROTO KDJ95 H2 H2.5 3 2069 509 705 149 0 0 0 0 1363 58 3374 +953 +3147

11 225 CARCHERI / MUSI NISSAN PATROL H2 H2.8 1 1667 1535 168 484 0 0 0 0 2187 176 3678 +304 +3451

12 227 ROURA IGLESIAS / GONÇALVES GOMEZ TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 H2.5 2469 1486 841 431 0 0 0 0 2758 253 4974 +1296 +4747

13 252 BOET / RABELL MERCEDES UNIMOG H1 H1.6 1 1306 1615 3078 579 0 0 0 0 5272 600 5978 +1004 +5751

14 220 BENAVENTE / BENAVENTE DEL RIO NISSAN TERRANO 1 H1 H1.5 3 1071 3117 2014 831 20 0 0 0 5982 600 6453 +475 +6226
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15 210 GUTIERREZ / HERAS RODRIGUEZ MERCEDES G-320 H1 H1.5 265 4207 1605 676 460 0 0 0 6948 600 6613 +160 +6386

16 202 LERNER / BOSSAERT PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0L H1 H1.1 3 2952 345 2479 1366 110 0 0 0 4300 600 6652 +39 +6425

17 204 CALLEWAERT / MOREL VOLKSWAGEN BAJA H2 H2.1 2 1862 1543 2347 2444 0 0 0 0 6334 600 7596 +944 +7369

18 211 VENTO SANCHEZ / RAMIREZ MOURE MERCEDES G 320 H1 H1.5 176 4236 2760 2346 600 0 0 0 9942 600 9518 +1922 +9291

19 215 LLOPIS / GUILLEM COROMINES LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 3.9 H1 H1.5 1828 1032 3184 2478 3000 0 0 0 9694 600 10922 +1404 +10695

20 201 EGGERMONT / DE BRAEKELEER VOLKSWAGEN APAL H2 H2.1 3 3348 4517 3977 912 160 0 0 0 9566 600 12314 +1392 +12087

21 200 CORCUERA / IKER SAN VICENTE VOLKSWAGEN ILTIS H1 H1.2 1 10790 4517 4367 1025 0 0 0 0 9909 600 20099 +7785 +19872

22 217 BARRIOS STURLESE / TARRUEL TIBAU TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 H1.5 30373 636 652 1299 0 0 0 0 2587 600 32360 +12261 +32133

23 251 MONSEU / LESCOT / FRAIPONT MAN 41460 H1 H1.6 2 4014 1883 3705 15000 9000 0 2000 0 31588 600 35002 +2642 +34775

24 207 CAMPORESE / FIORI PEUGEOT 504 PICK UP H1 H1.4 1 49000 15000 15000 15000 12000 0 4000 0 61000 0 110000 +74998 +109773
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